

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Civil Revision Petition No.3115 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	10.04.2026	<p><u>SRK, J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that both the parties have entered into a compromise outside the Court. By virtue of the interim orders passed by this Court, a hindrance has been caused to them in filing and facilitating the compromise in the matter before the trial Court.</p> <p>In view of the same, interim stay granted by this Court is vacated.</p> <p>List the matter after three (3) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>SRK, J</u></p> <p>JLV</p>	